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LAKE OF THE WOODS
School

Weekly COVID-19 Data Review
Monday, October 25, 2021

CDC COVID DATA TRACKER 7 DAY METRICS (10/12 through 10/18)

Cases Positivity Eligible Vaccinated New Hospitalizations
Lake of the Woods 24 9.41% 57.3% 0
Roseau 63 7.42% 54.5% 0
Kochiching 14 3.91% 59.2% 5
Beltrami 248 12.64% 62.7% 12

MDH Weekly Case Rate by County per 10,000 (week of 9/26/21-10/02/21)

Lake of the Woods: 50+
Roseau: 50+
Koochiching: 15 to <25
Beltrami: 50+

Weekly Case Counts for Lake of the Woods County:

September 26th- October 2nd 13
October 3rd-9th 10
October 10th - 16th 19
October 17th-23rd 16 (1 hospitalization)

Known positives within the school:
Week #7 10/11-10/17

Weekly Cue Testing Number of Negatives Positives Notes
at school: 10/04-10/10 Tests
Monday 14 13 1 Jr. high student.
Tuesday 1 8 3 Staff member and two high school

students. All three associated
with football program

Wednesday 4 4 1 Staff member already in
quarantine due to family
positive

Thursday 12 12 0
Friday 12 12 0
Saturday 0 0 0
Sunday 0 0 0

TOTAL 54 49 5
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Week #8 10/18-10/24

Positive test

Number other
Day of tests  Negative Positive location
Monday 17 13 4 1
Tuesday 1" 1" 0
Wednesd
ay 10 10 0
Thursday 0 0 0
Friday 0 0 0
Saturday 0 0 0
Sunday 0 0 0
TOTAL: 38 34 4 1

Notes

3 positives in the same family - already in
Quarantine due to exposure in home. 1
positive in early learner program was tested
outside the school The student was in school
on Oct 12 & 13.Elementary staff member was ,
asymptomatic on 10/17 (tested negative then).

MEA - NO School
MEA - NO School

*5 total

Percentage of County Population Receiving at least one dose of vaccine:
(as of 10/7/21) (as of 10/21/21)

12 years and older
Lake of the Woods County
Roseau County
Koochiching County
Beltrami County

16 Years and older
Lake of the Woods County
Roseau County
Koochiching County
Beltrami County

65 years and older
Lake of the Woods County
Roseau County
Koochiching County
Beltrami County

Total population
Lake of the Woods County

56.6 %
53.5%
57.6 %
54.8 %

59.1%
55.6%
59.1%
56.5%

81.7%
81.8%
78.7%
83.3%

49.4%

62.2%
57.3
61%
64.7%

65%

59.5%
62.6%
65.6%

92%

87.9%
85.7%
91.3%

54.3
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Roseau County 45.1% 48.3%
Koochiching County 50.9% 53.9%
Beltrami County 45.3% 53.5%

e LakeWood is providing Pfizer vaccine (boosters, 1st and 2nd doses) usually one day every
week.They are offering vaccine shots this coming Thursday starting at 1:00 PM. This is open
to ages 12 and up.

e Pfizer age 5 to 11 will be available in November sometime. Vaccine for this age group has
been ordered. LakeWood is waiting for guidance on start date and protocols. We may
provide a vaccine clinic for this group during Parent/Teacher Conferences on November 11
and 16.

e Moderna boosters are now available. LakeWood will hold a clinic for staff at school this
Friday starting at 2:30 PM.

While the County-wide numbers have been on an increasing trend, our school numbers have
been somewhat consistent. Wednesday, October 20th was a specially challenging day with 7
staff members either COVID-19 or other medical reasons.

Next COVID-19 Data Review Meeting with Local public health is scheduled for Monday,
Monday, November 1st at 1:00 PM.



