

Weekly COVID-19 Data Review

Monday, October 25, 2021

CDC COVID DATA TRACKER 7 DAY METRICS (10/12 through 10/18)

	Cases	Positivity	Eligible Vaccinated	New Hospitalizations
Lake of the Woods	24	9.41%	57.3%	0
Roseau	63	7.42%	54.5%	0
Kochiching	14	3.91%	59.2%	5
Beltrami	248	12.64%	62.7%	12

MDH Weekly Case Rate by County per 10,000 (week of 9/26/21-10/02/21)

Lake of the Woods:50+Roseau:50+Koochiching:15 to <25</td>Beltrami:50+

Weekly Case Counts for Lake of the Woods County:

September 26th- October 2nd 13 October 3rd-9th 10 October 10th - 16th 19

October 17th-23rd 16 (1 hospitalization)

Known positives within the school:

Week #7 10/11-10/17

Weekly Cue Testing at school: 10/04-10/10	Number of Tests	Negatives	Positives	Notes
Monday	14	13	1	Jr. high student.
Tuesday	11	8	3	Staff member and two high school students. All three associated with football program
Wednesday	4	4	1	Staff member already in quarantine due to family positive
Thursday	12	12	0	
Friday	12	12	0	
Saturday	0	0	0	
Sunday	0	0	0	
TOTAL	54	49	5	



Weekly COVID-19 Data Review

Week #8 10/18-10/24

Day	Number of tests	Negative	Positive	Positive test other location	Notes
Monday	17	13	4	1	3 positives in the same family - already in Quarantine due to exposure in home. 1 positive in early learner program was tested outside the school The student was in school on Oct 12 & 13. Elementary staff member was , asymptomatic on 10/17 (tested negative then).
Tuesday	11	11	0		
Wednesd ay	10	10	0		
Thursday	0	0	0		MEA - NO School
Friday	0	0	0		MEA - NO School
Saturday	0	0	0		
Sunday	0	0	0		
TOTAL:	38	34	4	1	*5 total

Percentage of County Population Receiving at least one dose of vaccine:

12 years and older	(as of 10/7/21)	(as of 10/21/21)
Lake of the Woods County	56.6 %	62.2%
Roseau County	53.5%	57.3
Koochiching County	57.6 %	61%
Beltrami County	54.8 %	64.7%
16 Years and older		
Lake of the Woods County	59.1%	65%
Roseau County	55.6%	59.5%
Koochiching County	59.1%	62.6%
Beltrami County	56.5%	65.6%
65 years and older		
Lake of the Woods County	81.7%	92%
Roseau County	81.8%	87.9%
Koochiching County	78.7%	85.7%
Beltrami County	83.3%	91.3%
Total population		
Lake of the Woods County	49.4%	54.3



Weekly COVID-19 Data Review

Roseau County	45.1%	48.3%
Koochiching County	50.9%	53.9%
Beltrami County	45.3%	53.5%

- LakeWood is providing Pfizer vaccine (boosters, 1st and 2nd doses) usually one day every week. They are offering vaccine shots this coming Thursday starting at 1:00 PM. This is open to ages 12 and up.
- Pfizer age 5 to 11 will be available in November sometime. Vaccine for this age group has been ordered. LakeWood is waiting for guidance on start date and protocols. We may provide a vaccine clinic for this group during Parent/Teacher Conferences on November 11 and 16.
- Moderna boosters are now available. LakeWood will hold a clinic for staff at school this Friday starting at 2:30 PM.

While the County-wide numbers have been on an increasing trend, our school numbers have been somewhat consistent. Wednesday, October 20th was a specially challenging day with 7 staff members either COVID-19 or other medical reasons.

Next COVID-19 Data Review Meeting with Local public health is scheduled for Monday, Monday, November 1st at 1:00 PM.